

Freedom of Information Team  
Room 1.16  
De La Court House  
Queen Alexandra Hospital  
Southwick Hill Road  
Portsmouth  
Hampshire  
PO6 3LY

Tel: 023 9228 6000 Ext 3708

Name:  
Date: 01/05/2019  
Ref: 19-20 035

Dear

### **Freedom of Information request**

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which was received by our Freedom of Information team on 15/04/2019. You have requested the following:

**Could you forward the following information in regards to single use 5mm laparoscopic suction irrigation device?**

**\* Your current supplier?**

We are majority supplied by NHSSC, with a small direct supply from FANNIN.

**\* Annual usage in the following years: 2015-2016, 2016-2017, 2017-2018, 2018 year to date**

**\* Annual spend in the following years: 2015-2016, 2016-2017, 2017-2018, 2018 year to date**

Year	12 month usage (boxes)	total value of usage (ex vat)
2018/19	271	£39,818.80
2017/18	256	£37,909.49
2016/17	277	£40,874.74
2015/16	254	£36,700.95

**\* The contract mangers contact details?**

The contract is managed by South of England Procurement Services. Our contract with NHSSC is a rolling non-committal without contract, there is no associated timeframe between us and NHSSC.

**\* Current contract details?**

The direct award with Fannin is due to expire 30/04/2020.

Please accept this letter as completion of your request. Please note that copies of this request will be held on file for three years before being confidentially destroyed.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, please contact our Head of Information Governance on [Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk](mailto:Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk) or write to the above address and we will conduct an internal review. Upon review, if you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal our decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office; for more information please visit the [ICO's website](#).

Please be aware, if we do not receive an appeal within 30 days of you receiving this letter, we will assume that you are satisfied with our response. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team